from the transition date.  Therefore, non-controlling interests that may have a deficit balance prior
to the transition date will not be restated.

(iv) Share-based payment – the Company has elected to not apply IFRS 2, Share-based Payment to
equity instruments granted on or before November 7, 2002, or equity instruments that were
granted subsequent to November 7, 2002 and vested before the date of transition to IFRS.

NEW PACIFIC METALS CORP.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
For the three months ended September 30, 2011
(Expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated)

Management’s Discussion and Analysis   Page 14

2. Summary of IFRS conversion impact

The following is a summary of the impact of IFRS conversion on the Company.  For full details on the
IFRS conversion, please refer to Note 14 of the accompanied unaudited condensed consolidated interim
financial statements.

Balance Sheet / Equity as at July 1, 2010:
Canadian

GAAP (i) (ii) (iii) IFRS

Current Assets 9,759,627$   -$   -$   -$   9,759,627$

Non-current Assets 4,751,581   (226,541)   -   -   4,525,040

Total Assets 14,511,208$   (226,541)$   -$   -$   14,284,667$

Current Liabilities 794,946$   -$   -$   -$   794,946$

Total Liabilities 794,946   -   -   -   794,946

Total equity attributable to:

   Equity holders of the Company 13,716,262   (226,541)   -   -   13,489,721

   Non-controlling interest -   -   -   -   -

Total Equity 13,716,262   (226,541)   -   -   13,489,721

Total Liabilities and Equity 14,511,208$   (226,541)$   -$   -$   14,284,667$

Transitional Adjustments

Balance Sheet / Equity as at September 30, 2010:

Canadian

GAAP (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) IFRS

Current Assets 11,638,024$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   11,638,024$

Non-current Assets 27,800,954   (6,577)   (226,541)   -   4,253,711   -   31,821,547

Total Assets 39,438,978$   (6,577)$   (226,541)$   -$   4,253,711$   -$   43,459,571$

Current Liabilities 11,722,274$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   11,722,274$

Total Liabilities 11,722,274   -   -   -   11,722,274

Total equity attributable to:

   Equity holders of the Company 27,716,704   (6,577)   (226,541)   -   403,413   2,720   27,889,719

   Non-controlling interest -   -   -   -   3,850,298   (2,720)   3,847,578

Total Equity 27,716,704   (6,577)   (226,541)   -   4,253,711   -   31,737,297

Total Liabilities and Equity 39,438,978$   (6,577)$   (226,541)$   -$   4,253,711$   -$   43,459,571$

Transitional Adjustments

NEW PACIFIC METALS CORP.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
For the three months ended September 30, 2011
(Expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated)

Management’s Discussion and Analysis   Page 15

Balance Sheet / Equity as at June 30, 2011:
Canadian

GAAP (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) IFRS

Current Assets 39,134,894$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   39,134,894$

Non-current Assets 32,478,320   -   -   (10,520)   74,000   -   32,541,800

Total Assets 71,613,214$   -$   -$   (10,520)$   74,000$   -$   71,676,694$

Current Liabilities 1,902,026$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   1,902,026$

Total Liabilities 1,902,026   -   -   -   1,902,026

Total equity attributable to:

   Equity holders of the Company 69,711,188   -   -   (10,520)   74,000   -   69,774,668

   Non-controlling interest -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Equity 69,711,188   -   -   (10,520)   74,000   -   69,774,668

Total Liabilities and  Equity 71,613,214$   -$   -$   (10,520)$   74,000$   -$   71,676,694$

Transitional Adjustments

Comprehensive income for the three months ended September 30, 2010:

Canadian
GAAP (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) IFRS

Loss from continuing operations (468,015)   -   -   19,802   270,479   -   (177,734)

Loss from discontinued operations (181,281)   51,199   -   -   -   -   (130,082)

Net loss for the period (649,296)$   51,199$   -$   19,802$   270,479$   -$   (307,816)$

Net loss attibutable to
Equity shareholders of the Company (649,296)$   51,199$   -$   19,802$   270,479$   1,587$   (306,229)$
Non-controlling interest -   -   -   -   -   (1,587)   (1,587)

(649,296)$   51,199$   -$   19,802$   270,479$   -$   (307,816)$

Other comprehensive loss (73,948)   (57,776)   -   -   -   -   (131,724)

Comprehensive loss (723,244)$   (6,577)$   -$   19,802$   270,479$   -$   (439,540)$

Attributable to
Equity shareholders of the Company (723,244)$   (5,444)$   -$   19,802$   270,479$   1,587$   (436,820)$
Non-controlling interest -   (1,133)   -   -   -   (1,587)   (2,720)

(723,244)$   (6,577)$   -$   19,802$   270,479$   -$   (439,540)$

Transitional Adjustments

NEW PACIFIC METALS CORP.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
For the three months ended September 30, 2011
(Expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated)

Management’s Discussion and Analysis   Page 16

Comprehensive income for the year ended June 30, 2010

Canadian
GAAP (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) IFRS

Loss from continuing operations (2,994,080)$  -$   -$   56,307$   (82,130)$   -$   (3,019,903)$

Income from discontinued operations 16,253,918   -   226,541   -   -   -   16,480,459

Net income for the period 13,259,838$  -$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   -$   13,460,556$

Attibutable to
Equity shareholders of the Company 13,259,838$  -$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   47,157$   13,507,713$

   Non-controlling interest -   -   -   -   -   (47,157)   (47,157)
13,259,838$  -$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   -$   13,460,556$

Other comprehensive loss (46,862)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   (46,862)$
Comprehensive income for the year 13,212,976$  -$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   -$   13,413,694$

Atttibutable to
Equity shareholders of the Company 13,212,976$  -$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   47,157$   13,460,851$

   Non-controlling interest -   -   -   -   -   (47,157)   (47,157)
13,212,976$  -$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   -$   13,413,694$

Transitional Adjustments

Transitional adjustments are made according to the following notes:

(i) Foreign exchange impact on translation

Upon adoption of IFRS, the functional currency of the Company’s discontinued Chinese subsidiaries was
changed from CAD to CNY.  CAD no longer serves as the functional currency for all entities in the group
as it did under Canadian GAAP.  Such change results in a foreign exchange difference between the two
accounting standards on certain financial items.   Under Canadian GAAP, these items were translated from
CNY to CAD by using historical rates under Canadian GAAP.  However under IFRS, they are translated